

4th Floor, Piccadilly Centre 28 Elgin Avenue, George Town P.O. Box 30862, Seven Mile Beach, Grand Cayman KY1-1204, Cayman Islands (T): 345.943.0003 • (F): 345.943.0004 (E): info@bias.ky • (W): www.bias.ky

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release

13 July 2018

BIAS GLOBAL PORTFOLIOS SPC

(the "Issuer")

RE: Appointment of Director

The directors of BIAS Global Portfolios, SPC (the "issuer") would like to announce the following change to the issuer:

Appointment of Director

With effect from 11 June 2018, Jose F. Barbosa was appointed as a director to the issuer.

Enquiries:

Contact: Victoria Banks Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street P.O. Box 1350 George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands

> Regulated by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority. Shares listed on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.